

Angeles Invests in Development of COVID-19 Testing

Angeles Participates in Series C Funding Round in Tech Leader, LetsGetChecked.

Angeles Investments is pleased to announce its participation in an oversubscribed \$71 million Series C funding round for LetsGetChecked as a direct co-investment. LGC is an at-home health personal testing and insights company offering a wide range of direct to consumer tests.

Lets Get Checked's latest funding round provides the company with capital to scale up efforts on COVID-19 testing capacity. The company will focus on getting tests to healthcare workers and essential business employees with the goal of launching an at-home test for the public soon.

Angeles seeks to invest in companies that not only present a compelling investment opportunity but also create a positive societal impact. LetsGetChecked checks both of these boxes, and Angeles is excited to support a company that is at the forefront of the fight against the global pandemic.

Read the Press Release

Sincerely, Michael

Michael A. Rosen
Managing Partner & Chief Investment Officer

Angeles Investments
429 Santa Monica Boulevard Suite 650
Santa Monica, CA 90401
(310) 393-6300
angeles@angelesinvestments.com

Angeles Investments is an independent and privately-owned investment advisory firm located in Santa Monica, CA and New York City. Angeles provides investment and wealth management services to institutional clients and individuals.

For more information please visit our website at $\underline{www.angelesinvestments.com}$.

